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Coal blocks to NTPC

3266. SHRI BALWINDER SINGH BHUNDER : Will the Minister of COAL be
pleased to state :

(@)  whether the Ministry has frozen the process of returning the coal blocks
to NTPC which are required to fuel its upcoming projects;

(b)  if so, the reasons therefor;

(¢)  whether this action of the Ministry is going to hamper the capacity addition
plan of NTPC and if so, the extent thereof;

(d) the details of efforts being made and required by NTPC to take back the
coal blocks; and

(¢) by when the blocks are likely to be given to NTPC?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.

(d) Representations have been received from M/s National Thermal Power
Corporation (NTPC) and Ministry of Power for withdrawal of de-allocation in respect
of the coal blocks which were de-allocated by the Government.

(¢) No time frame can be given in this regard.
Gap between demand and supply of coal

3267. SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA :
SHRI TARUN VIJAY :

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state :

(a) thedemand of coal by various power plants in the country, State-wise and
year-wise during the last eight years;

(b) thecorresponding supply of coal to the power plants, State-wise and year-
wise for corresponding eight yvears; and

(¢) how Governments plans to meet the gap between demand and supply and
the steps taken by Government to mitigate the problem?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) : (a) During the process of formulation of Annual Plan,
Ministry of Coal/Planning Commission assesses the overall demand of the country,
coal consumption sector-wise. Such demand is not assessed State-wise. The All India
coal demand assessed by Ministry of Coal/Planning Commission as part of Annual
Plan for the last cight years is as under :
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Year All India coal demand for power utility sector
(in Million Tonnes)

2004-05 279.52
2005-06 303.56
2006-07 322.00
2007-08 330.00
2008-09 373.00
2009-10 397.54
2010-11 442.00
2011-12 460.00

(b) A Statement showing the details of despatches of coal and coal products
by the subsidiary companies of Coal India Limited to the power utilities, plant-wise
and State-wise, is given in Statement (See below)

(¢) In the Annual Plan for 2012-13, against all India coal demand of 512.00
Million Tonnes by the power utilities, supply from indigenous sources has been
estimated at 404.73 Million Tonnes and the gap of 107.27 Million Tonnes is envisaged
to be met through coal imports by consumers themselves. In the Union Budget for
2012-13, Government has proposed full exemption of basic customs duty alongwith
concessional Countervailing Duty of 1% for steam coal for the period upto 31.03.2014.

Statement

Power Station-wise State-wise despatches fiom CIL sources

(in thousand tonnes)

Sl. Name of Despatches

Power Station 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004

-12 -11 -10 -09 -08 -07 -06 -05
(Prov.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1. Santaldih 2049 1057 1075 1313 1339 1046 869 979
2. Bandel 1049 1096 1001 1139 990 961 998 1106
3. Kolaghat 5632 5545 4953 4432 4554 3892 3478 3327
4. Bakreswar 4052 4474 2543 1850 1646 1410 1474 1617

5. Sagardighi 1929 1845 1507 1199 147 0 0 0
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6. Farakka 6039 5531 7023 8039 8844 8860 9700 8927
7. Budge Budge 1218 1395 658 482 89 474 232 434
8. New Cossipore 289 407 392 419 743 391 504 439
9. Southern Replenish- 265 283 253 286 293 335 288 289
ment/CESC
10. Titagarh 633 779 604 515 545 611 828 707
11. DPL 1223 1272 1764 1798 701 588 845 926
12. Durgapur 1678 1638 1578 1614 1113 1392 1245 986
13. Megjia 6648 6209 4624 5379 4497 4406 3892 3357
West Bengal 32704 31531 27974 28465 25501 24366 24353 23094
14. Muzaffarpur 289 301 406 209 58 0 0 0
15. Barauni 165 209 315 68 100 43 162 180
16. NTPC Kahalgaon 9719 10028 8718 7129 4650 5431 5105 5593
Bihar 10173 10537 9440 7406 4808 5474 6267 5773
17. Patratu 441 698 1086 1001 694 611 875 795
18. Tenughat 1607 1607 1757 1427 1257 1753 1233 753
19. Bokaro 2631 2854 2862 2608 2879 2304 1987 1783
20. Chandrapura 2803 2083 1879 1837 1648 1352 1336 1275
21. Maithon Power Ltd. 736 91 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jharkhand 8218 7333 7583 6917 6478 6020 5431 4606
22. TTPS 3026 3088 2956 2834 2835 2752 3050 2611
23. TTPS/STPS 13549 14951 17959 16582 17992 15728 13214 11541
24. 1B Valley 2611 2608 2550 2903 2735 2725 2609 2630
25. Sterlite Energy 2493 517 0 0 0 0
Odisha 21679 21163 23465 22319 23562 21205 18873 16782
26. Bongaigaon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27. Rihand 10384 9903 10652 10544 10593 10108 6987 4612
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28. Unchahar 5650 5802 5534 5391 6057 5453 4909 4694
29. Dadri 7088 5773 3860 4224 4097 3791 4172 4659
30. Tanda 2567 2429 2424 2399 2678 2358 2621 2762
31. Singrauli 10910 11819 11108 11425 11253 9789 10414 10163
32. Harduaganj 'B' 668 794 1026 921 694 661 480 786
33. Parichha 2606 3140 3138 3099 2422 1998 835 1024
34. Panki Extn. 660 786 1019 977 734 823 872 861
35. Obra 3791 4256 4669 4931 4945 4961 4885 4740
36. Anpara 8390 8687 8749 8482 8359 8726 8373 8453
37. Rosa (IPP) 1784 1547 216 0 0 0 0 0
38. Lanco Anpara 729 57 0 0 0 0
39. Bajaj Energy 334 0 0 0 0
Uttar Pradesh 55561 54992 52395 52393 51832 48668 44548 42754
40. Bhatinda 72 216 856 965 1008 1575 1785 1481
41. Bhatinda Extn. (LHM) 169 283 879 1210 1386 1839 2118 2138
42. Ropar 4041 3969 3737 3764 4818 5299 6471 6858
Punjab 4282 4468 5471 5939 7212 8713 10374 10477
43. Panipat 9093 8235 7277 6678 6967 6809 6231 5071
44, Faridabad 0 458 627 892 688 753 861
45. Yamuna Nagar 2301 2570 2608 2203 153 0 0 0
46. RGTPS, Hissar 4009 2199 159 0 0 0 0 0
47. IGTPP, Jhajjar 1415 357 0 0 0 0
48. MGTPP, Jhajjar 164 0 0 0 0
Haryana 16982 13361 10502 9508 8012 7497 6984 5932
49. DESU (IP) 0 340 1028 994 1037 807 752
50. Rajghat 721 634 686 765 706 611 640 676
51. Badarpur 3854 0 58 19 3957 3832 3977 4026
Delhi 4575 3790 5119 5851 5657 5480 5424 5454
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52. Kota 7263 6805 6343 6655 5984 5597 5426 5719
53. Chabra 1328 1047 425 0 0 0 0 0
54. Suratgarh 7417 6654 6866 7157 7034 6421 6200 6290
55. Raj West Power 14 5 0 0 0 0
Rajasthan 16022 14512 13635 13812 13018 12018 11626 12009
56. Sikka 1029 1128 1175 1018 896 769 995 1061
57. Ukai 4383 4497 3962 3950 3890 3932 3967 3664
58. Gandhinagar 3716 3595 3971 3820 3496 2697 2383 2831
59. Wanakbori 8573 8029 8114 8782 8501 8325 8516 8134
60. Ahmedabad (Torrent) 1348 1215 1263 1324 1403 1339 1342 1234
61. Adani-Mundra 48 0 0 0 0
Gujarat 19097 18464 18185 18894 18186 17062 17203 16924
62. Korba East 4735 5192 5516 5407 3119 2568 2716 2232
63. Korba West 5018 5482 5367 4868 4794 4628 4493 4245
64. Korba STPS 12451 12695 12926 12103 12226 11699 12336 12054
65. Seepat (NTPC) 7632 5759 5742 2810 303 0 0 0
66. Lanco Amarkantak 1786 2406 824 293 0 0 0 0
67. NSPCL, Bhilai 1634 1885 102 0 0 0 0 0
Chhatisgarh 33256 33419 30481 25481 20442 18895 19545 18531
68. Amarkantak 1485 1506 1139 949 905 1109 976 1060
69. Sarni 5558 0 0 0 6581 6786 7366 7018
70. Birsinghpur 6131 5891 6252 6286 4650 3948 3969 4244
71. Vindhyachal NTPC) 17416 17341 18264 17672 17204 12966 11724 10653
Madhya Pradesh 30590 30789 32029 31802 29340 24809 24035 22975
72. Chandrapur 10772 9700 11620 13180 13115 10650 11285 13049
73. Paras 1929 1684 1756 1279 592 348 397 354
74. Khaparkheda 4126 4938 4964 4478 4268 4398 5028 4963
75. Nasik 3140 4195 4412 4289 4330 4567 3236 3486




70 Written Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Unstarred Questions

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
76. Koradih 3337 4845 5071 5242 6229 5768 5124 4997
77. Bhusawal 1680 2568 2596 2481 2582 2188 2151 2252
78. Parli 2057 2558 2367 1920 1515 646 1373 710
79. Trombay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80. Dahanu 2466 2448 2303 2570 2555 2452 2404 2517
81. Wardha Warora 896 0 0 0 0
82. Purti Power IPP 122 0 0 0 0

Maharashtra 30525 32936 35088 35439 35186 31017 30998 32328
83- Mettur, Ennore, 12833 12635 12972 13526 13486 13334 13460 14161

86 North Chennai,

Turicorin-Tamil

Nadu Electricity
Board
87. Vallur-TNECL 929 0 0 0 0
Tamil Nadu 12932 12635 12972 13526 13486 13334 13460 14161
88. KPCL-Raichur- 4032 3268 3337 4516 4072 4121 4243 4510
Karnataka
89. Kothagudem 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90. Ramagundem STPS 456 529 298 846 698 1472 1419 0
91. Simhadri 5512 4753 4479 5875 5695 5057 4919 5310
92. Muddannur 1058 1107 1177 1263 796 811 556 495
93. Vijayawada 4435 4484 3951 5173 6055 5790 5727 6693

Andhra Pradesh 11575 10945 10354 13546 13244 13130 12621 12498

Import of coal at high prices

3268. SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANTI : Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to
state :

(@)  whether the gap between supply and demand for coal has widened recently;
(b)  if so, the magnitude of this gap and the reasons therefor;

(¢)  whether this has necessitated import of coal at higher prices;



